



DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Supplier:

ACE Packaging NV
Industrieterrein 1/1
ZI Webbekom 1013
B-3290 Diest

Product identity :

SP04061: Platter alu - 6x50 228x39mm - 1350cc

Legal compliance:

We, ACE PACKAGING, declare that the product described above, complies with the requirements of:

- REGULATION (EC) No 1935/2004 OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
- COMMISSION REGULATION (EC) No 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
- BELGIAN LEGISLATION : ROYAL DECREE of 11/05/1992 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
- EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND COUNCIL DIRECTIVE 94/62 of 20 December 1994 Article 11 – the sum of Cadmium, Lead, Mercury and Hexavalent Chromium is less than 100 ppm.

to the national legislation:

- Italian Decree 76 OF 18 APRIL 2007
- French Arrêté du 27/08/1987 et Note DGCCRF Fiche 2B (relatif aux matériaux et objets en aluminium ou en alliages d'aluminium au contact des denrées, produits et boissons alimentaires)
- German Food and feed act (LFGB, §§ 30, 31)
- Swiss Regulation 817.023.21

to technical standards:

- EN 602:2004 (*Chemical composition of semi-finished products used for the fabrication of articles for use in contact with foodstuff*)
- EN 573-3/2019: *Aluminium and aluminium alloys – regarding chemical composition and kneading products*
- EN 14287:2004: *Aluminium and aluminium alloys – Special needs of chemical composition of products used for producing packaging and packaging elements*

Intended contact with following food types:

- avoid contact with strongly acid and/or strongly salty food (vinegar, lemon juice, etc...);
- over 24 hours it is recommended to store in freezer or refrigerator;

ACE Packaging NV/SA - Industrieterrein 1/1 - iz Webbekom 1013 - 3290 Diest (B) - T 0032 13 35 92 00

info@acepackaging.be **www.acepackaging.be**

Offers according to our general terms and conditions of sale



Intended food contact conditions:

Containers and lids are suitable for alimentary contact according to the following precautions:

- avoid contact with strongly acid and/or strongly salty food (vinegar, lemon juice, etc...);
- over 24 hours it is recommended to store in freezer or refrigerator;
- not to set to direct contact with electric parts and direct flames;
- range of temperature: - 40 °C / +350 °C (in conventional oven)
- to use only in the microwaves ovens they allow the use of it.
- the tray should not touch the oven walls 2 cm minimum between the walls of the oven and the tray
- do not put empty containers in the oven.
- avoid storing the product in a humid environment

The oil used for the lids and containers are constituted of non animal based materials, for use on aluminium which comes into contact with human food stuffs, in compliance with the UE Reg. 1935/2004, without any use of genetically modified organism (GMO), free of any type of Bisphenol, Phthalates, MOSH, MOAH and nanotechnology, PFAS.

The concentration limits of heavy metals, Pb, Hg, Cd, Cr^{VI} comply with Directive 94/62/EC (on packaging and packaging waste) and subsequent updates (≤ 100 ppm).

No food allergenic substances are used in the manufacturing process of our products (as listed in Annex II of EC Regulation 1169/2011 (and further amendments).

Migration test are not applicable.

Traceability

Traceability of the product is ensured according to Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004.

Our statements are based on the conformity documents made available by our suppliers, migration tests carried out by us or by a third party. It is the customers own responsibility to test the suitability.

It is the sole responsibility of the user to check and test whether the product is suitable for its intended use, the shelf life of the food, the compatibility between the food and the product.

Ace Packaging takes no liability whatsoever to any third party.

It is the sole responsibility of the user to test whether the product does not alter the organoleptic properties and/or composition of the food.

Done at Diest, 17/02/2025
Séverinne Valvekens i.o.v.
Olivier Stappaerts (CEO ACE Packaging)

A blue ink signature of Olivier Stappaerts.